

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23 M.D.:022-24150628 G.M.(Procurement Cell): 022-24100478	Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com E-mail% procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com	
	No. % Haffkine/Linen Trolley /E-03/2017-18 Date: 2 .03 2018	

To, M/s. Maharashtra Small Scale Industries Development Corporation, Aurangabad.

Sub.:- Supply of Linen Trolley

Ref: - 1. Tender No. E -03/ Linen Trolley / tender by D.D.H.S. Aurangabad.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Dated 23/02/2018

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No.	Tende r No.	Name of Item	Rate (Rs.) Inclusive GST	Qty ·	Total Amt (Rs.)
1	E-03	Linen Trolley	5,428/-	30	Inclusive GST 1,62,840/-
(Rs. 0	One Lakh	Sixty Two Thousand Eigh	nt Hundred Forty On	ly)	

- 1. Packing & Forwarding: Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
- 2. **Delivery Period**: **45**days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.
- 3. **Risk purchase clause**: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.
- Payment Terms: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions by the consignee

ConsigneeName Of HospitalQty.01Civil Surgeon, District Hospital, Opposite Air Port, Chikhalthana, Auranagab.2202Civil Surgeon, District Hospital, Subhash Raod, Parbhani08

6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of the Invoice.

- Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of the Invoice.
- 7 **Delivery Challan** Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate.
- Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai
- 9 Other Terms: As per Tender terms & conditions
- Performance Security & Contract Agreement: Bidder should submit Security deposit within 7 days from date of receipt of order for an amount of 3% i.e. Rs. 4,885/-of the contract value, valid up to 60 days after the date of completion of warranty obligations and enter into Contract Agreement on Rs 100/- non-judicial stamp paper. The Security Deposit should be in the form of Bank Guarantee in favour of the 'Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai,' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank

If Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.

The Bidder should deposit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% i.e., Rs.2,443/- of order value to meet expenditure of towards incidental expenditure.

Amount to be Deposited to Following Account:

Name Of Account	Haffkine Biop	Biopharmaceutical		
	Corporation (Procur CESS Account	ement Cell)		
Name Of the Bank & Branch	Canara Bank ,Branch -Parel			
Account No.	0110201004893			
IFSC Code	CNRB0000110			

Consignee: As per list enclosed. Mfg Licence No: 270191100834

<u>Location of Factory:</u> Maharashtra small scale Industries Development Copn., Sanman

Industries, K-42, MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad.

(Seema Vyas)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to:

- 1. Director of Health Services, Mumbai.
- 2. Manager (Account), Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
- 3. D.D.H.S. Aurangabad.
- 4. Copy to Consignee: They should accept material and entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register
- 5. Office File